A STUDY BASED ON THE DETERMINANTS OF MAYBANK'S
PROFITABILITY

AZZRY EYZZAMSHAH BIN MOHAMAD ARIFIN
JO12360853

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
ONCUR ? INANCE}
f ﬁﬁi?@utaﬁtf‘éi



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

AssalamualaikumWarahmatullahiTa’alaWabarakatu

Alhamdulillah, | am very thankful to Allah SW.T the one and only God for
giving me strength while undergoing the course of Bachelor of Business
Administration (Hons) Finance program to complete this thesis.

Foremost, | would like to express my deepest gratitude to my advisor Sir
Shamlie Salisi for his continuous dedications and excellent guidance which
helped me a lot in my bachelor degree study and especially this research work.
Without his moral support, encouragement and supervision | may not be able to
complete this thesis work successfully. Not to be forgotten, | am also would like to
thanks my second advisor, Dr, Rozita @ Uji Mohamed.

| am also thankful to Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Sabah for giving me
the opportunity to pursue my study up until degree level. In addition, my sincere
appreciation goes to all lecturers for their sacrifices in term of times and energy in
giving the best guidance to acquire the essential knowledge in this field.

For the most important persons in my life, both of my parents for their endless
love and kindness while raising me. Nonetheless, | also wish to thank all my
brothers, sisters and other close family for their support and understanding during
my study.

Last but not least, | also would like to express my gratitude to my course mate
who always deigns to share their knowledge and ideas for all the times during our
study. For my dearest best friends, | really appreciate most their love and

motivations.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF FIGURES vii
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ix
ABSTRACT X
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.4 Introduction 1
1.2 Background Of Study 2
1.3 Problem Statement 4
1.4 Research Objective 6
1.4.1 Main Objective 6
1.5 Scope Of Study And Limitations 6
1.6 Significance Of Study 7
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
21 Introduction 8
2.2 Literature Review 9
2.2.1 Bank Size 10
2.2.2 Interest Rate 1
2.2.3 Inflation Rate 12
2.3 Reviews Of Relevant Theoretical Framework 13
2.4 Theoretical Framework 14

2.5 Summary 15



CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH DESIGN & METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

3.8
3.9

Introduction

Research Design

Data Collection Method
Sampling Design
Research Instrument

Data Processing

Data Analysis

3.7.1 Unit Root Test

3.7.2 Perform Regression
Hypothesis Of Study

Summary

CHAPTER 4 ANALYSIS & FINDINGS

41
4.2

4.3
4.4

4.5

Introduction

Unit Root Test

4.2.1 Result of stationary based on ADF

4.2.2 Result of stationary based on Philips-Perron
Regression Analysis

Normality Test

4.41 Jarque-Bera Test

Summary

4.5.1 Summary of findings

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION & RECOMMENDATION

5.1
5.2
5.3

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

Introduction
Conclusion

Recommendation

16
16
17
17
18
18
19
20
20
21
22

23
23
24
25
26
27
27
28
28

30
30
31

33

35



ABSTRACT

The banking industry in Malaysia is growing rapidly. The financial institution is
recognized as an important institution to promote the economic growth and
development. A sound financial institution is crucial for the stable economy.
Consequently, researchers study the determinants of Maybanks’ profitability in
Malaysia to improve the banking industry in Malaysia. The use of Maybank
profitability has a clearer understanding to the effect of determinant on bank
profitability. Researchers as well examine the bank-specific as well as
macroeconomic factors that bear upon the commercial bank’s ability to generate
profit in Malaysia. In this research, the independent variables include bank size,
inflation and interest rate, whereas the dependent variable is return on asset. Based
on the analysis result, implications and findings were interpreted in the last chapter.
Furthermore, the restrictions and recommendations have been discussed to assist

future researchers to conduct effective in further studies which are related to this

subject.



